1 2 3 4
! )
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM RS ] 28
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 14.09.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Climbing complex CIRCLE
. Tiptiptap OU
T'F Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

r *
TA'PP

Tiptiptap®™*

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:45 SHEET 1 OF 11




| |

safety area

9585

6315

Vo) L
— o0
™ wn
O o~
|
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETER
WEIGHST(:RE IN KILOGRAMM y RS ] 28
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 14.09.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Climbing complex CIRCLE
‘o Tiptiptap OU
TR 1 - o Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: ]
T Tiptiptap™ ju: dievik Rae vaia, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:65 SHEET2 OF 11




1 | 2

foundation

9585

2080

2060

1553

3847

™
o)
w0
™~ )
Ne)
L
™
o
e}
(@]
N
~ B w
— (@]
N N 88
o~
Y
o
Ne}
(@]
N
\
Y
2060 2080 3613 o
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM RS ] 28
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 14.09.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Climbing complex CIRCLE
‘o Tiptiptap OU
TR 1 - o Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: ]
T Tiptiptap®™ ju: devi. Rae vaa, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:65 SHEET3 OF 11




2 | 3 4 5 6
A
G3
B
C
V / EJ\ B2 14
] 5 A2 i
14 12
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOCRAMM RS128
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN I.Agar 14.09.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Climbing complex CIRCLE
" Tiptiptap OU
T 1 H 8!} Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: .
P T|pt|ptap J0ri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
AP 75301 Harjumaa
1 2 | J WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:65 SHEET 4 OF 11




! |

2 |

3 | 4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

| post 28x98x2100, type 1 laminated wood, PE plastic 4
2 post 98x98x2100, type 2 laminated wood, PE plastic 6
3 post 28x98x1550, type 2 laminated wood, PE plastic 2
4 beam 40x2000 painted steel 2
S beam 40x2000, 4 holes painted steel 2
6 beam 40x2000, 6 holes painted steel 4
7 climbing net 01 PP covered steel wire 4
8 climbing net 02 PP covered steel wire 1
9 rope with loops L-2000 PP covered steel wire 1
10 rope L-2000 PP covered steel wire 1
11 net 1175x2000 PP covered steel wire 1
12 balancing beam lominated wood 1
13 handle HDPE plastic 4
14 balance stand, L700 rubber, metal 8
15 balance stand, L800 rubber, metal 8

DIVENSIONS ARE N MILLIVETERS PARTNOMBER [DHE NO-

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM RS128

T:fi = — o Climbing complex CIRCLE

) i T L ALt —
T{*PP T|pt| ptap Jori alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:65

SHEET 5 OF 11




1895

6013

1 2 3 4
Ln
o
o~
Y 1 —
| \ 1 \ , A
X M\ = IA\N
Q™ Q2 1 s 0
O| ™ N\ LCrD)l ©o| N (MWl \ N <| ,g9round
: Y RTTIT
1 | * 1 | —
- 6013 _ C
1 &) o .0 @
— B
378* é =
% 348,50 3 2
™ | L4 (@)
1 © ™y < §
o [T q |
0 W ground\
0 \
[}
I o 30 A
N
N c
> DETAIL A DETAIL C
! | 71124 SCALE1:16 SCALE 1 :30
\ ; ® % g
J 1535 1947
™ - - - NB!
(*) -You must follow those dimensions when attaching the beam!
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOCRAMM RS128
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| M. Kalamees 14.09.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Climbing complex CIRCLE
< Tiptiptap OU
T 1 H 8!} Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: ]
Tar T|pt|ptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
] 5 | P 75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:80 SHEET 6 OF 11




11

//,
7/,

Vi

y/4
1

In the

aluminum post
version, these
screws is 6x60

1

TEM T PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
plastic cap :
1 T15x115 PE plastic
2 |post laminated wood
3  |ground fixture steel
Post .
4  |additional HDPE plastic
plastic
N 5 IE)AO]I(T)BI%\IO(‘;O?; galvanized steel
bolt M10x120 .
6 DING03 galvanized steel
3 7 nut cover M12 PE plastic
Washer M10
8 DINGO54 Washer M10
nut M10 .
9 DING85 galvanized steel
&\> 10 ,r\‘AU]TQCO\/er cap PE plastic
N wood screw :
1T 1200 galvanized steel
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: o ARTNUMBER T DWGNO™
WEIGHT ARE N KLOGRAMM RS128
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN 1. Agar 14.09.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Climbing complex CIRCLE
Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

La  Tiptiptap™

Juri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:7

SHEET 7 OF 11



/|

ground

concrete

atfaching chain to concrete

chain

600

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

RS128

TAp

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:6

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN |.Agar 14.09.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Climbing complex CIRCLE

‘o Tiptiptap OU

TR 1 - o Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: ]

i T|pt| Ptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET8 OF 11




/pos’r 28x98x2100, type 1

4

3 6
7/
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
] bolt MT10x100 DIN603
2 nut cover M12
3 washer M10 DIN9054
4 nut M10 DIN985
5 nut cover cap M12
6 bolt MT10x100 DIN444
7 climbing net 01
"T4 " Blastik kewssg
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION SZRIST ‘ k(’]h(:MIQP pﬂnml (‘J(’Kﬂ(‘]pg(‘“j kﬁlq
E:\l::yg -Agar 14.09.2020 DE ION: e m%@ Complex CIRCLE
. Tiptiptap Ol 76 CONAPAISRIRBIFHYE L Post
Lo - ' (a1l Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:
;;’PP T|pt| Ptap " J0ri clevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa —— o —




beam

handle

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 bolt M10x100 DIN603
2 nut cover M12
3 washer M10 DIN9054
4 nut M10 DIN985
5 nut cover cap M12
6 nut cover for beam M12
Y |plastisgauss
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION ‘ 75 I(ﬂhdiliq@ pnnmi
APPV'D - — - Climbin ?Qg%%%gg’%@? IlSGUSIle
‘o ) Ti\;/aﬁpftop%U £b6nnectial. hdHsse2 ki tiassile
Ll 1 ' !l eetorni 9, MATERIAL
;;’PP T|pt| Ptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:6 SHEET 10 OF 11




/o
\

)&)2\5
4
3
2
@,
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 bolt DIN603 M10x160
2 nut cover M12

3 washer M10 DIN9054

4 nut M10 DIN985

5 nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM RS128
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| |.Agar 14.09.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Climbing complex CIRCLE
Tiptiptap OU connecting balancing beam to post
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

La  Tiptiptap™

Juri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:5

SHEET 11 OF 11




ground\

rope

/chcin

concrete

shackle

chain

-

K3

I
R REPAY

A

rope
EPDM :
safety surface chain
\ plastic tube
i
concrete
rope

%/shockle pin

1.Hang and fix the chain in the right place and pour concrete.

2.In the case of EPDM, first put the chain through the plastic tube.

3.Tighten the rope and fasten it to the chain with a shackle

(you may have to cut the chain shorter).

3.Fill the area with sand or other suitable material

(in the case of EPDM, cut the plastic tube to the same level with the surface)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

RS128

DRAWN

|.Agar

14.09.2020

APPV'D)

La  Tiptiptap™

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

DESCRIPTION:

Climbing complex CIRCLE

connecting balancing beam to post

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:5




| 2 |

_|chain fensioning opfion

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII PARTNUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAM M RS128
NAME | SIGNATURE |  DATE |  REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 14.09.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Climbing complex CIRCLE
i . Tiptiptap OU connecting balancing beam to post
L : H o) Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: -
-TrIJPF T|pt| ptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:5




